Bulletin 700-FS
Timing Relays
120
Overview/Product Selection
Catalog Number Explanation
Single-Function  (With SPDT 1 C/O contacts)
Single Function (With 2PDT 2 C/O contacts)
➊ Factory-stocked item.
➋ Valid for functions "A" and "B" only.
➌ The time range of "0.05 s…60 h" is selectable in 12 smaller ranges plus an ON and OFF function for maintenance needs.
Bulletin 700-FS
• Adjustable Function and Timing Range Timing Relays
• DIN Rail Mounted without Cost of Socket
• 22.5 mm Wide Multifunction or Single Functions
• Available as SPDT or DPDT Contact Output, 8 A
• Timing Ranges From 0.05s…60h
Table Of Contents
Product Selection . . . . . . .120
Accessories. . . . . . . . . . . .122
Connection Diagrams. . . .123
Specifications . . . . . . . . . .126
700-FS A 3 A U23
Function Contact Outputs Time Ranges Supply Voltages
A On-delay ➊
B Off-delay ➊
C On- and off-delay ➊
D One shot ➊
E Fleeting off-delay ➊
F Flasher (repeat cycle starts with pulse) ➊
G Flasher (repeat cycle starts with pause) ➊
I On-delay pulse generator ➊
J On-delay (pulse controlled) ➊
K One shot / watch dog
(pulse controlled) ➊
L Pulse converter ➊
All functions:
3 1 Change-
over contact
(SPDT)
1 C/O
A 0.05…1 s
B 0.15…3 s
C 0.5…10 s
D 1.5…30 s
E 0.05…1 min
F 0.15…3 min
G 0.5…10 min
H 1.5…30 min
I 0.05…1 h
J 0.15…3 h
K 0.5…10 h
L 3.0…60 h
U 0.05 s…60 h ➋
Z12 12V DC
U23 24…48V DC
24…240V AC 50/60 Hz
.
Functions Available Contact Outputs Time Ranges Supply Voltages Cat. No. Factory-
stocked Item
ON-Delay (DPDT) 2 C/O
0.05 s…60 h ➌
12V DC 700-FSA4UZ12
ON-Delay (DPDT) 2 C/O
         24…48V DC
24…240V AC
          50/60 Hz
700-FSA4UU23       ✔
OFF-Delay (DPDT) 2 C/O 12V DC 700-FSB4UZ12
OFF-Delay (DPDT) 2 C/O
         24…48V DC
24…240V AC
          50/60 Hz
700-FSB4UU23       ✔
FS  H         U   U23–700 3
First Position